

**NOTE OF ZOOM MEETING OF COMMUNITY COUNCILLORS
 HELD ON MONDAY 18th May 2020**

Item			
1	MEMBERS PRESENT & APOLOGIES		
	In attendance	Apologies	
	G Smith, R Freel, R Craig, Wood, Y. Gardiner, K Gallacher	S. Irons, S Montgomery	
	Chair George Smith welcomes all to the zoom virtual meeting and indicated that he had scheduled this meeting as it followed our normal meeting date and would be used to discuss any issues arising in the village.		
2	FOI RESPONSE LETTER CONCERNING PHARMACY APPLICATION PROCESS		Action
	G Smith indicated that he had made a few notes on issues within the response letter from the chief executive and that he and secretary will compile a response and circulate before it's issued.		Sect.
3	LOCAL PLAN		ACTION
	George Smith outlined that the CC as well as Robert Freel and himself personally had been asked to respond to a question by the reporter and that Graeme Campbell was also writing to the reporter with his views.		Sect.
4	BANKS RENEWABLES AND SLC RENEWABLE ENERGY FUND		ACTION
	<p>Chair intimated that he had been in contact with other community councils who accessed the banks fund to establish what they were doing regards the Covid 19 pandemic.</p> <p>Chair updated all on the meeting with the corona virus group and that he felt we could make an application to banks for more money to fund projects and that secretary would also apply to the SLC Covid 19 fund for funding.</p> <p>Potential projects were discussed and included the following;</p> <p>Activity Packs for the village children, 300 kids at primary schools</p> <p>Bags for distribution of packs, colouring books, Drawing pads</p> <p>Jigsaws for adults, Petrol Mower, Food vouchers from local shops and those local shops could also donate. Need to consider how the qualification for vouchers would be done.</p> <p>Recommendations or local church and virus group.</p> <p>Further discussion were required with the corona virus group to establish their needs and how items could be distributed members were as to think further on what other projects could be done.</p> <p>Petrol for volunteers.</p> <p>Chair will set up a further zoom meeting with local church and virus group to discuss.</p>		
5	ZOOM MEETINGS		ACTION
	Will be ad hoc although we will schedule a regular for date for cc meetings		
	DATE OF NEXT MEETING		
	To be agreed.		